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Desired Meeting Outcomes & Agenda

• Welcome and Introductions

• Update on Affordability Report Progress

• Report on Town Hall Meetings

• Presentation by GLWA: Update on Revised WRAP

• Questions & Comments from Coalition Members



Welcome & Introduction

Commissioner Nash



Update on Affordability 
Report Progress



Town Hall Meetings

Resident Communication

Charter Township of 

Royal Oak and City 

of Pontiac Resident 

Town Hall Meetings



GLWA WRAP Update



New WRAP Improvements

• Overview of WRAP FY23 Improvements

• Residential Household Impacts

• Member Partner Impacts

• Advisory Panels

• WRAP Income Based Plan

• Bill Credit Determination

• Implementation Approach

• Other Considerations & Next Steps

To learn more about WRAP & recent program improvements, visit www.glwater.org/assistance or email WRAP@glwater.org

https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https:/www.glwater.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/FY23-WRAP-Program-Improvements.pdf___.YXAzOm9ha2dvdjphOm86M2IxZWJkNjJmNmQ4YjYwMGNlZmMwZDllN2RiNjY3YjE6NjpmMzdmOjg2ZjdlNjE0OWE2MWQ4N2FjMzY2YmQ5NWM5YzI0ZTI1MGUxM2FkN2Y4OGU2MjI4NTRlYzBkOTE2ZWI0OTJkNGI6aDpU
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https:/www.glwater.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/Proposed-FY23-WRAP-Improvements-Public-Comment-1.pdf___.YXAzOm9ha2dvdjphOm86M2IxZWJkNjJmNmQ4YjYwMGNlZmMwZDllN2RiNjY3YjE6NjplZjg3OjcwYjNiY2U2NWEzMTJkMjFmNTIzNTE0ZjFiNDI0Mzc2NDgxZDk5NTE4YzEyZmYzOWRlZDM2OGUxNTE1ZGZiN2I6aDpU
http://www.glwater.org/assistance
mailto:WRAP@glwater.org


Open Discussion



Demar Byas

Affordability Coordinator

248-214-2838 

byasd@oakgov.com

Julia Ruffin

Community Liaison

248-791-4367

ruffinj@oakgov.com

Kelsey Cooke

Attorney & Special Projects Manager

248-296-1406

cookek@oakgov.com

Jim Nash

Water Resources Commissioner

248-842-6185

nashj@oakgov.com

Sara B. Rubino

Attorney

248-410-9968

rubinos@oakgov.com 

Questions: affordability@oakgov.com

Mike Kasanic

WRC Billing Supervisor 

248-858-0330

kasanicm@oakgov.com

Thank You!


